
  

Family Leadership Coordinators (Community School Districts) 

District Family Leadership Coordinator FLC Email Address Address  Phone Number 

01 
Celsa Lopez-Pacheco CPacheco5@schools.nyc.gov 

166 Essex Street, Room 126 

New York, NY 10002 
212-353-2949 

02 
Jennifer Greenblatt  JGreenblatt@schools.nyc.gov 

333 7th Avenue, Room 707 

New York, NY 10001 
212-356-3789 

03 
Dorothy Sheppard  DJShepp@schools.nyc.gov 

154 West 93rd Street, Room 122 

New York, NY 10025 
212-678-5857 Ext. 4 

04 
Nancy Pereira  NPereira@schools.nyc.gov 

160 East 120th St., Rm 401 

New York, NY 10035 
212-348-2873 Ext. 4012 

05 
Ernest Clayton EClayton@schools.nyc.gov 

425 West 123rd Street, Room 205 

New York, NY 10027 
212-769-7500 Ext. 2052 

06 
Rebecca Alicea  RAlicea@schools.nyc.gov 

4360 Broadway, Room 528 

New York, NY 10034 
917-521-3783 

07 
Timothy Coleman TColeman13@schools.nyc.gov 

501 Courtlandt Avenue, Room 102 

Bronx, NY 10451 
718-742-6587 

08 
Jean DePesa  JDepesa@schools.nyc.gov 

1230 Zerega Avenue, Room 90 

Bronx, NY 10462 
718-828-6707  

09 
Barbara Martoral  BMartoral@schools.nyc.gov 

1245 Washington Avenue Room 102 

Bronx, NY 10456 
718-579-7140 

10 
Elba Velez  EVelez9@schools.nyc.gov 

1 Fordham Plaza, Room 842 

Bronx, NY 10457 
718-741-5835 

11 
Yvette Crespo YCrespo@schools.nyc.gov 

1250 Arnow Avenue, Suite 120B 

Bronx, NY 10469 
718-519-2668 

12 
Cynthia Cortijo CCortijo@schools.nyc.gov 

1970 West Farms Road, Room 154 

Bronx, NY 10460 
718-328-2310 Ext. 1543 

13 
Precious Jones-Walker   PJonesWalker@schools.nyc.gov 

355 Park Place, Room 211 

Brooklyn, NY 11238 
718-636-3284 

14 
Pamela Payne   PPayne6@schools.nyc.gov 

215 Heyward Street, Room 245 

Brooklyn, NY 11206 
718-302-7689 

15 
Christine Farrell CFarrell8@schools.nyc.gov 

131 Livingston Street, Room 301A 

Brooklyn, NY 11201 
718-935-4263 

16 
Camelia Brogdon-Cruz   CBrogdon-Cruz@schools.nyc.gov 

1010 Lafayette Avenue, Room 100  

Brooklyn, NY 11221 
718-574-2824 

17 
Delmira Henry DHenry10@schools.nyc.gov 

1224 Park Place, Room 142 

Brooklyn, NY 11213 
718-221-4372 

18 
Serge Alexandre SAlexandre2@schools.nyc.gov 

1106 East 95th Street, Room 111 

Brooklyn, NY 11236 
718-566-6005 

19 
Rosemary Roman   RRoman@schools.nyc.gov 

557 Pennsylvania Avenue, Room 202 

Brooklyn, NY 11207 
718-240-2742  

20 
William Chin  WChin1@schools.nyc.gov 

415 89th Street, Room 401 

Brooklyn, NY 11209 
718-759-3944 

21 
Georgette Pezzolanti GPezzolanti@schools.nyc.gov 

1401 Emmons Avenue, Room 101 

Brooklyn, NY 11235 
718-648-0209 

22 
Therese Salli  TSalli3@schools.nyc.gov 

5619 Flatlands Avenue, Room 115 

Brooklyn, NY 11234 
718-968-6116 

23 
Page Best-Hardy  PBestHardy@schools.nyc.gov 

1665 St. Marks Avenue, Room 125 

Brooklyn, NY 11233 
718-240-3651 

24 
Eleanor McNamee  EMcNamee@schools.nyc.gov 

98-50 50th Street, Room 102 

Corona, NY 11368 
718-592-3364 Ext. 195 

25 
Esther Maluto EMaluto@schools.nyc.gov 

30-48 Linden Place, Room 403 

Flushing, NY 11354 
718-281-7626  

26 
Lori Stein Butera  LButera@schools.nyc.gov 

61-15 Oceania Street, Room 129 

Bayside, NY 11364 
718-631-6841 

27 
Martha Velez   MVelez13@schools.nyc.gov 

82-01 Rockaway Blvd, Room 201B 

Ozone Park, NY 11416 
718-642-5817  

28 
Sonia Rueda   SRueda@schools.nyc.gov 

90-27 Sutphin Blvd, Room 240 

Queens, NY 11435 
718-557-2689 

29 
Rachel Robinson RRobinson16@schools.nyc.gov 

191-02 90th Avenue, Room 122 

Hollis, NY 11423 
718-217-7740 

30 
Bandna Sharma   BSharma@schools.nyc.gov 

28-11 Queens Plaza North, Room 

521 

Long Island City, NY 11101 
718-391-8390 

31 
Marie Castelucci  MCastel2@schools.nyc.gov 

715 Ocean Terrace, Room 141 

Staten Island, NY 10301 
718-420-5627 

32 
Alice Nieves-Garcia ANievesGarcia@schools.nyc.gov 

797 Bushwick Avenue, Room 300 

Brooklyn, NY 11221 718-574-1100 

75 
Raymond Velez RVelez6@schools.nyc.gov 

400 1st Avenue 

New York, NY 10010 
212-802-1614 

79 
Stacey Oliger SOliger@schools.nyc.gov 

4360 Broadway Room 428B                   

New York, NY 10033 
917-521-3634 
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Family Leadership Coordinators (High School Districts) 

District Family Leadership Coordinator FLC Email Address Address  Phone Number 

1, 2 Natasha Delgado Mchugh  NDelgadoMchugh@schools.nyc.gov 
333 7th Avenue, 8th Floor 

New York, NY 10001 
212-356-3880 

CUNY, Urban 
Assembly & 
District 3 

Alain Berrouet 
  

ABerrouet@schools.nyc.gov 

333 7th Avenue, Room 709B/715 

New York, NY 10001 
212-356-3754 

24, 25, 26, 27, 
29, 30 

Carmen Garcia 
  

CGarcia15@schools.nyc.gov 

30-48 Linden Place, Room 405 

Flushing, NY 11354 
718-281-3501 

7, 8, 9, 10, 11 Irving Roman  IRoman5@schools.nyc.gov 
1 Fordham Plaza, Room 833 

Bronx, NY 10458 
718-741-5834 

13, 14, 16, 19, 
23, 32 
 

Gregory Hagin 
 

ghagin@schools.nyc.gov 

1396 Broadway, Room 110B 

Brooklyn, NY 11221 
718-455-4635 

15, 17, 18, 20, 

21, 22 
Mark Moses MMoses4@schools.nyc.gov 1830 Shore Blvd., Room F11 

Brooklyn, NY 11235 
718-368-8515 

New Visions- 

Manhattan/ 
Brooklyn/ Staten 
Island & Districts 

4, 5, 6 

Lisa Pineda LPineda@schools.nyc.gov 
335 Adams Street, Room 504 

Brooklyn, NY 11201 
718-968-4100 X1044 

New Visions- 
Bronx/ Queens & 

District 28 

Selena South  SSouth@schools.nyc.gov 
82-01 Rockaway  Blvd.  

Ozone Park, NY 11416 
718-642-5733 

31 Marie Castelucci  MCastel2@schools.nyc.gov 
715 Ocean Terrace, Room 141 

Staten Island, NY 10301 718-420-5627 

Renewal 
Schools 

Antoinette Darden ADarden2@schools.nyc.gov 
2 Metrotech, 3 Fl. 

Brooklyn, NY 11201 
718-935-3068 

Transfer Schools 
& District 12 

Cleon McLachlan CMclachlan@schools.nyc.gov 198 Forsyth Street  
New York, NY 10002 

646-654-1261 

Consortium, 
International, 

Outward Bound 

Edward Castro ECastro16@schools.nyc.gov 
335 Adams Street, Room 508 

Brooklyn, NY 11201 
718-923-5177 
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